•	01-21-2004
Substitute Form PTO -1595	Attorney Docket No. 102650304
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d trademarks: Please record the attacned original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution date:
GLENN G. BORN	d trademarks: Please record the attacned original documents or copy thereof Execution date: <u>March 9, 2001</u>
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	): 3. Nature of conveyance:
Lockheed Martin Corporation 6801 Rockledge Drive	🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger
Bethesda, MD 20817	⊠ Assignment         □ Merger         □         Security Agreement         □ Change of Name         □         Other         □         Other         □
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	
☑ New Patent Application, execution date	
Patent Application Number:	Execution Date
	Filing Date
Patent Number:	Issue Date
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sh be mailed:	
James E. Bradley Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P. P.O. Box 61389 Houston, Texas 77208-1389	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>
	8. Deposit account number:
	50-0259
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, t is a true copy of the original document.	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
0	ich. On the
Michael E. Noe, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Signature January 8, 2004 Date
Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
ELLER 00000084 10445518	
40.00 OP	
	recorded with required cover sheet information to: of Patenys & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014896 FRAME: 0768

· /*	1 00 0F 201						
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	( 06-05-04	2/10/	•(		TA-00440		
(Rev. (-13) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)			HEET		U.S. DEPARTME Patent a	ENT OF CO and Trader	
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02			Y				
Tab settings 🔶 🄶 💙	/10240432	° ▼	▼		▼	•	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please reco	rd the attac	hed origin	nal documents	or copy (	hereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Glenn G. Born	5.77.02	2. Name a	nd address	of receiv	ing party(ies):		
Gienn G. Dorn	5.27.03	Nama	Lockheed N	Martin Co	rnoration	10	
			<u></u>		······································	<u></u>	
		Internal	Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		=	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(	ies) 🔲 Yes 🖾 No						
3. Nature of conveyance:		_				110	
_	<b>—</b>						
Assignment		Street A	ddress: <u>68</u>	01 Rockle	edge Drive		····
Security Agreement	Change of Name						
D Other		City: Be	thesda		State: MA	ZIP:	20817
Evention Date: Manah 0 2001							
Execution Date: March 9, 2001		Additional n	ame(s) & ad	idress(es)	attached?	Yes 🛛	No
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.	(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attac		Patent No. ⁄es 🛛 No				
	n correspondence	thed?	∕es ⊠ No	)	and patents in	volved:	1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whor	n correspondence	thed?	′es ⊠ No mber of ap	plications			1
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be material</li> </ul>	n correspondence ailed:	thed? □ Y 6. Total nu 7. Total fee ⊠ Encl	res 🛛 No mber of app (37 CFR 3 osed - Any	plications 3.41):	and patents in \$ <u>40.00</u> r insufficiency s posit account	0	1 Đ
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: <u>James E. Bradley</u> Internal Address: <u>Bracewell &amp; Pate</u>	n correspondence ailed:	thed? [] Y 6. Total nu 7. Total fee [X] Encl cred	Ves X No mber of app (37 CFR 3 losed - Any ited or debi	plications 3.41): excess of ited to dep	r insufficiency s	0 should b	1 Đ
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: <u>James E. Bradley</u> Internal Address: <u>Bracewell &amp; Pate</u> <u>P.O. Box 61389</u> <u>Houston, Texas 77208-1389</u>	n correspondence ailed:	thed? [] Y 6. Total nu 7. Total fee [X] Encl cred	Ves X No mber of app (37 CFR 3 losed - Any ited or debi	plications 3.41): excess of ited to dep	\$ <u>40.0</u> r insufficiency s	0 should b	1 Đ
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: <u>James E. Bradley</u> Internal Address: <u>Bracewell &amp; Path</u> <u>P.O. Box 61389</u>	m correspondence ailed: terson, LLP	thed? [] Y 6. Total nu 7. Total fee [X] Encl cred	Yes ⊠ No mber of app e (37 CFR 3 losed - Any lited or debi lorized to be	plications 3.41): excess of ited to dep e charged	r insufficiency s	0 should b	<b>1</b>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: <u>James E. Bradley</u> Internal Address: <u>Bracewell &amp; Path</u> <u>P.O. Box 61389</u> <u>Houston, Texas 77208-1389</u> Street Address:	m correspondence ailed: terson, LLP	thed? [] Y 6. Total nu 7. Total fee 2 Encl cred [] Auth 8. Deposit	Yes ⊠ No mber of app e (37 CFR 3 losed - Any lited or debi lorized to be	plications 3.41): excess of ited to dep e charged	r insufficiency s	0 should b	1 e
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: James E. Bradley Internal Address: Bracewell & Path P.O. Box 61389 Houston, Texas 77208-1389 Street Address: 04/2003 ECOOPER 00000148 500259 10445 FC: 8021 40.00 CH	m correspondence ailed: terson, LLP	thed?	Yes ⊠ No mber of app e (37 CFR 3 losed - Any lited or debi lorized to be	plications 3.41): excess of ited to dep e charged	r insufficiency s	0 should b	1 Ð
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: James E. Bradley Internal Address: Bracewell & Path P.O. Box 61389 Houston, Texas 77208-1389 Street Address: 04/2003 ECOOPER 00000148 500259 10445 FC:8021 40.00 CH	n correspondence ailed: terson, LLP	thed? 6. Total nu 7. Total fee S Encl cred Auth 8. Deposit <u>50-0259</u>	Yes X No mber of app (37 CFR 3 losed - Any ited or debi lorized to be account nu	plications 3.41): excess of ited to dep e charged	r insufficiency s	0 should b	9
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: James E. Bradley Internal Address: Bracewell & Path P.O. Box 61389 Houston, Texas 77208-1389 Street Address: 04/2003 ECOOPER 00000148 500259 10445 FC: 8021 40.00 CH	n correspondence ailed: terson, LLP	thed? [] Y 6. Total nu 7. Total fee 2 Encl cred [] Auth 8. Deposit	Yes X No mber of app (37 CFR 3 losed - Any ited or debi lorized to be account nu	plications 3.41): excess of ited to dep e charged	r insufficiency s	0 should b	<b>1</b>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: James E. Bradley Internal Address: Bracewell & Path P.O. Box 61389 Houston, Texas 77208-1389 Street Address: 04/2003 ECOOPER 00000148 500259 10445 FC: & 021 40.00 CH City:	m correspondence ailed: terson, LLP 518 ate: ZIP: DO NOT (	thed? 6. Total nu 7. Total fee S Encl cred Auth 8. Deposit <u>50-0259</u> USE THIS SPAC	Yes     Xes     No       mber of appendix     Monosofic     Monosofic       (37 CFR 3)     Monosofic     Monosofic       (37	plications 3.41): excess of ited to dep e charged mber:	\$ <u>40.00</u> r insufficiency s posit account I to deposit acc	0 should b count	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: James E. Bradley Internal Address: Bracewell & Patr P.O. Box 61389 Houston, Texas 77208-1389 Street Address:	m correspondence ailed: terson, LLP 518 ate: ZIP: DO NOT (	thed? 6. Total nu 7. Total fee S Encl cred Auth 8. Deposit <u>50-0259</u> USE THIS SPAC	Yes     Xes     No       mber of appendix     Monosofic     Monosofic       (37 CFR 3)     Monosofic     Monosofic       (37	plications 3.41): excess of ited to dep e charged mber:	\$ <u>40.00</u> r insufficiency s posit account I to deposit account I to deposit account	0 should be count	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: <u>James E. Bradley</u> Internal Address: <u>Bracewell &amp; Path</u> <u>P.O. Box 61389</u> <u>Houston, Texas 77208-1389</u> Street Address: <u></u> 64/2003 ECOOPER 00000148 500259 10445 FC:8021 40.00 CH City: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	m correspondence ailed: terson, LLP 518 ate: ZIP: DO NOT (	thed? 6. Total nu 7. Total fee S Encl cred Auth 8. Deposit <u>50-0259</u> USE THIS SPAC	Yes     No       mber of appendix       account number       account number       CE       account number       CE       account number	plications 3.41): excess of ited to dep e charged mber:	\$ <u>40.00</u> r insufficiency s posit account I to deposit acc	0 should be count s <i>a true</i> o	

**REEL: 014896 FRAME: 0769** 

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket TA-00440

WHEREAS, I, Glenn G. Born, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5210 Bryant Irvin Road, Apt. 1151, Fort Worth, TX 76132, have invented new and useful improvements in an

## ADVANCED AEROSPACE DRILL MOTOR

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the date of <u>MARCH</u>, 2001, and further being identified by Attorney's Docket No. TA-00440.

WHEREAS, LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Maryland, having a correspondence address of 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action I may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the <u>974</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> ,
2001.	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the <u>974</u> day of <u>MARCET</u> ,
	and the second

Glenn G. Born

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TAPPANT

Before me personally appeared the above-identified Glenn G. Born and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his volation act and deed on the <u>9TH</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2001.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires:

ALFOMB\0408RF\045057 Fort Worth\84185.1 3/7/01--3:44 PM



**RECORDED: 01/16/2004**